

Member Code of Ethics

The mission of the Logan County Chamber of Commerce is to promote a superior quality of life in the Logan County community through the utilization of progressive economic development initiatives, the offering of value-added membership services, and the advocacy of a pro-business environment.

The Logan County Chamber of Commerce Member Code of Ethics assures consumers that Chamber members are committed to the highest standards of integrity in their work.

As such, all Chamber members commit to the following:

- 1. I/we will respect the work and mission of the Logan County Chamber of Commerce and its staff.
- 2. I/we will obey all federal, state, and local laws both in letter and spirit.
- 3. I/we will conduct business in good faith with honesty, integrity, and fairness between and among fellow businesses as well as customers and employees.
- 4. I/we will present truth in advertising in all matters and practices.
- 5. I/we will conduct business and professional activities reputably and ethically to reflect positively upon the Chamber and its membership.

As a member of the Logan County Chamber of Commerce, I pledge to comply with the stated Code of Ethics and understand non-compliance may result in the revocation of membership.

Company Name:
Primary Contact Name (please print):
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Primary Contact Signature:
,
Date:
Date: